





## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar. \*\*\*

Subject:-Mutual deputation of Junior Pharmcists-Sh. Suraj Prakash, Sh. Sushil Bharti.

Government Order No.333 –JK(HME) of 2023 Dated :19.04.2023

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the mutual deputation of following two officials as per the details indicated against each for a period of one (01) year on the standard terms and conditions of deputation as contained in Rule 52(c) of J&KCSR, 1956:-

	Name of the officia with Designation	posting	Deputed to
01	Sh. Suraj Prakash, Jr. Pharmacist		Sub Center, Ladhwal Block Hiranagar District Kathua
	Sh. Sushil Bharti, Jr. Pharmacist	Sub Center, Ladhwal Block Hiranagar District Kathua	Sub-Center, Shahpur Block Bishna

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS,

.04.2023

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

Dated:

## No. HD-NG-J/79/2023-02

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Director Achieves, Archeology & Museums, J&K.

4. Director Health Services, Jammu.

5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

6. Concerned Officer.

7. I/c Website, Health & Medical Education Department.

8. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Pamposh Ganju)

Under Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department